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Take-home naloxone models for 
different populations and settings
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• Since 2014 >1000 deaths per year 

• Rx opioid deaths declining

• Steady increase in heroin deaths

• Deaths from opioids used for pain:

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

*

20
20

*

Opioid-related deaths in Australia 
(Chrzanowska et al 2022)

Heroin Prescription opioids only

*preliminary data (to be revised)

Opioid harm in Australia

History of 
injection

24 %

No 
history 
76 %

Chronic 
pain
49 %



Evolution in naloxone models in Australia

Accreditation of non-
pharmacist staff to supply

Non-pharmacist supply

‘Pharmacist only’ supply

Naloxone OTC

3-4 states in Australia 
commenced ‘pilot’ studies

First pilot studies Legal changes* to enable 
third-party supply (peer-to-

peer)
*Implementation ongoing

Peer-distribution 
(Victoria)

Trial in three states + 
subsidized intranasal product

Commonwealth funded pilot 
and PBS Nyxoid

Government funded – free for 
all 

National naloxone 
program
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2012: First pilot studies in Australia

• Mostly peer-led & aimed at people 
who inject drugs

• Overdose training, 2-4h

• Doctor prescribed naloxone

• Increased knowledge among 
people who use drugs in states 
where pilots occurred
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2016: ‘Pharmacist only’ naloxone down scheduling
Requirement for prescription removed in 2016

• Little uptake from pharmacies 

• Cost and knowledge barriers

• (lack of) implementation process 
negatively impacted suppliers/supply

Pharmacist 

naloxone supply 

enabled
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2016: Commencing pharmacist supply 

At the time of rescheduling

• High pharmacists support for a role in 
overdose prevention (almost half of 
provide OAT)

• Low knowledge about naloxone

• Unclear on who to supply it to or how

• Considerable stigma towards people 
who use drugs (identified as key 
target)

• Lack of confidence in how to raise with 
people prescribed opioids
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2019-2022: National government funded naloxone supply
• Large increases in naloxone supply (>43000 units)

• 80% of naloxone supplied through pharmacies (but only 

7% of pharmacies regularly supply  room for 

improvement)

• <2% of people on high doses estimated to receive 

naloxone
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Increasing pharmacist supply • Participatory and design-thinking-
oriented workshop with pharmacists

• Developed communication 
messages to address barriers 

• 3 min video significantly increased
pharmacists’ intentions, skill, 
confidence, perceptions that THN  
was feasible, appropriate, and 
acceptable
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Addressing barriers for people prescribed opioids

You might be 

at risk of an 

overdose

Overdose… illicit 

drug use? Taking too 

much? Suicide?

1. Volpe, Nielsen  et al Overdose prevention information for people prescribed opioids for chronic pain. Enhancing community pharmacists’ capacity to 

respond. Turning Point Report. June 2020  [Credit to P Coffin for inspiration]; 

2. Nielsen  et al.  Knowledge of Opioid Overdose and Attitudes to Supply of Take-Home Naloxone Among People with Chronic Noncancer Pain Prescribed 

Opioids. Pain Med. 2018 Mar 1;19(3):533-540.

Of 208 people prescribed opioids for pain:

• 11 (5%) endorsed that they had had an 

‘overdose’, 

• 30 (14%) endorsed overdose based on 

description of overdose

• Correctly identified few overdose 

symptoms (mean score = 4.5) of the 10 

questions on opioid overdose symptoms 

correctly 

• 60% would expect/appreciate naloxone 

being offered (25% neutral)
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Co-design resources with people using opioids for pain

• Estimated <2% of at risk population receiving it in the pilot

• Low knowledge about ‘overdose’

• Developed animations & leaflets to support better 
conversations

• Persistent (unfounded) concern about offending people
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Is it cost effective to provide naloxone for people 
prescribed opioids?
• Large population with unclear risk

• Modelled four scenarios (upscaling to 30 or 90% of people prescribed 
≥50 or ≥100mg oral morphine equivalent (OME) daily dose

• Used estimates from existing research (largely Australian)

• Demonstrated to be cost effective to supply naloxone to all people 
prescribed at least medium (50mg OME or above) opioid doses 
(around AUD$40K per life saved)
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Summary
• Diversity in supply settings is important

• Enormous potential to continue to upscale 

• Progress in targeted approach for people prescribed 
opioids (complimenting existing work for people who 
use drugs)

• Challenge now is rising heroin deaths (threat of fentanyl 
looms)
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